NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

	ARCC- Attn: D: 1600 P	Recorder		FROM:	Mail Stop: 029 County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation Attn: Deborah Mosley 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410					
	P.O. B	Clearinghous ox 3044 nento, CA 9			San Diego, CA 92123					
SUBJEC			NOTICE OF DETERMINATION 21108 OR 21152	IN COMPLIA	NCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE					
State Cle	earingho	ouse No.:	2008081080							
Project Name:			Sweetwater Loop Segments 5-7 Project							
Project Location:			The project is located north of Sweetwater Reservoir off of Lakeview Drive and Quarry Road in the unincorporated community of Spring Valley.							
Project Applicant:			County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation, 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, San Diego, CA 92123							
Project Description:			Construction of a 0.5-acre staging area at Lakeview Drive and Quarry Road and two miles of trail that will connect the staging area with Segment 4 of the Sweetwater Loop Trail.							
Agency Approving Project:		ng Project:	County of San Diego							
County Contact Person:		Person:	Anna Prowant Telephone: (619) 756-4548							
Date Project Approved:			June 9, 2021							
2021 (ite:	m #11) ject □ w	and has ma	ade the following determinations ave a significant effect on the environme	regarding the	· ·					
☑ A Ne3. Mitigatio	egative De on measu	eclaration or M ires ⊠ were □	eport was prepared and certified for this itigated Negative Declaration was adopt] were not made a condition of the approre ing plan ⊠ was ☐ was not adopted for	ed for this project oval of the project	pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA.					
The following determinations are only required for projects with Environmental Impact Reports: 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations ☐ was ☒ was not adopted for this project. 6. Findings ☒ were ☐ were not made pursuant to the provisions of State CEQA Guidelines Section 15091.										
Project status under Fish and Game Code Section 711.4 (Department of Fish and Game Fees): Certificate of Fee Exemption (attached) Proof of Payment of Fees (attached) Fish and Game Code Section 711.4 compliance for the subject project is covered by a previous payment of fees associated with the environmental review conducted for Sweetwater Reservoir Loop Trail on October 13, 2008.										
approval	may be		at the County of San Diego, Dep		ents and responses and record of project orks and Recreation, 5500 Overland Avenue,					
Date received for filing and posting at OPR:										
Signature	ə:				Telephone: (858) 966-1370					
Name (P	rint):	Crvstal B	enham		Title: Group Program Manager					

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days <u>after</u> project approval by the decision-making body. The Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period,

ecorder/County Clerk must retur rtment must then retain the retur	rned notice for a period	of not less than twelv	e months. Referen	ce: CEQA Guideline	s Section 15075 or 150